PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: 1/29/2025

City of De Pere 335 South Broadway De Pere, WI 54115-1199 www.deperewi.gov Contact:
Communications and Marketing Manager
Phone: 920-339-2371
apantzlaff@deperewi.gov



De Pere Seeking Public Input on Rainbow Park Playground Equipment

DE PERE - The De Pere Board of Park Commissioners and City Council has approved the replacement of playground equipment at Rainbow Park, including the installation of safety fall surfacing. Located at 1511 Flicker Trail, Rainbow Park has served as a playground and picnic area for many years. The Parks Department is committed to keeping the park thriving and is seeking public input on the type of playground equipment residents would like to see installed.

The new equipment will be designed for children ages 5-12. To share your input, find the survey at www.deperewi.gov/rainbow and select your top three choices for playground equipment. Responses must be submitted by Feb. 13 to be considered at the February Park Board meeting.

For questions or special arrangements, email dpparks@deperewi.gov or call 920-339-4065.